10.30am

11.00am

11.30am

12pm

12pm

12.20pm

12.40pm

1.00pm
1.30pm

National Adult Literacy Agency
AGM Programme

Registration and tea / coffee

Welcome

Introduction to the day and election of Standing Orders Committee
Mary Bambrick, Chairperson

Minutes — AGM 2019

Sinead Ryan, Secretary

Financial Report — 2019

David Heylin, Treasurer

Introduction of candidates proposed and seconded to fill the position of:
» Chairperson
* Secretary
« Treasurer

* Member positions on the Board of Directors

Elections (As the number of candidates are not more than the number of

positions vacant there will be no elections)

Overview of the work of NALA in 2019 and
NALA’s new Strategic Plan 2020-2022

Dr Inez Bailey, CEO, NALA

Keynote address
Literacy for Life: A whole-of-Government approach for investing in adult
literacy, numeracy and digital skills for an equal and resilient Ireland.

Questions and answers

Close and lunch



