## National Adult Literacy Agency AGM Programme

10.30am	Registration and tea / coffee
---------	-------------------------------

## Welcome

Introduction to the day and election of Standing Orders Committee Mary Bambrick, Chairperson

11.00am Minutes – AGM 2019

Sinead Ryan, Secretary

**Financial Report** – 2019

David Heylin, Treasurer

11.30am	<ul> <li>Introduction of candidates proposed and seconded to fill the position of:</li> <li>Chairperson</li> <li>Secretary</li> <li>Treasurer</li> <li>Member positions on the Board of Directors</li> </ul>
12pm	<b>Elections</b> (As the number of candidates are not more than the number of positions vacant there will be no elections)
12pm	Overview of the work of NALA in 2019 and NALA's new Strategic Plan 2020-2022 Dr Inez Bailey, CEO, NALA
12.20pm	Keynote address

12.40pm	Literacy for Life: A whole-of-Government approach for investing in adult literacy, numeracy and digital skills for an equal and resilient Ireland.
1.00pm	Questions and answers
1.30pm	Close and lunch